

Amend CSSB 309 on third reading as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in the heading to proposed Section 2153.508, Occupations Code, strike "CRIMINAL" and substitute "CIVIL".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Section 2153.508(a), Occupations Code, strike "an offense" and substitute "a violation".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Section 2153.508(a), Occupations Code, strike Subsection (b) and substitute the following:

(b) The comptroller may assess a civil penalty against a person who violates this subchapter. The amount of the penalty for each unregistered amusement redemption machine in excess of ten unregistered machines in violation of this subchapter is as follows:

(1) for a first violation, \$500 for each unregistered machine; and

(2) for a second or subsequent violation, \$1000 for each unregistered machine.

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Section 2153.508(c) (page 3, line 24), Occupations Code, strike "an offense" and insert "a violation".